RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3295/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in MFA No.611/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MARY THOMAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.T. VARGHESE & ANR. Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv. For Respondent No.1

Mr. A.K. Panigrahi, Adv.

Respondent No.2 Not represented.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010020242006/truecopy/order-4.pdf

ORDER

In order to explore the possibility of settlement, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master