S UP R E M E C OUR T OF I N D I A R E C O R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 2 9 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in MF A No. 611/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

MAR Y THOM A S

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

P. T. VAR G H E S E & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E HON'B L E MR. JUS T IC E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayan a n Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thoma s, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Lear ned counsel for the parties submit on instruction that the dispute has been settled out of court and for that they want to file a joint compromise petition within four weeks in this Court. Time as prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed after six weeks along with said compromise petition, if filed.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan W ati Arora) Court Master