S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 2 9 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgment and order dated 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 5 in MFA No. 6 1 1 / 1 9 9 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

MA R Y THOMA S

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

P.T. VAR G H E S E & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: $0\ 8\ /\ 1\ 0\ /\ 2\ 0\ 0\ 7$ This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M:

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayan a n Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lily Isabel Thoma s,Adv. Mr. A.K. P a nigr a hi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{OR}}\xspace$ D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit, on instructions, that the dispute between the parties has already been settled outside the Court. Learned counsel for the Petitioner therefore submits that he has instruction that the special leave petition shall not be proceeded with and seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this petition. Per mi s s ion is granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master Court Master